
Performance Claims

PRIMA ENVO SERIES

Method Unit
Product Name
Product Code
SAE Grade
Density @ 25ºC
K. Viscosity @ 40°C
K. Viscosity @ 100ºC

Viscosity Index
Pour Point, ºC

CCS. viscosity @ -30ºC

Flash Point
TBN

Typical Value  

  
ASTM D 4052 g/cc

cSt
cSt

ºC
ºC

cP
None

mg-KOH/g

PVLG49022 PVLG49023

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 7042
ASTM D 7042

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 6749

PRIMA ENVO 5W30

5W30
0.85
69.30
12.20

177
-39

5500

230
7.5 7.5

PRIMA ENVO 5W40

5W40
0.86

79.90
14.01

182
-36

5700

235

Typical Test Data

Due to continual research and development, the information contained herein is subject to change without notification. 

PREMIUM FULLY SYNTHETIC/HIGH PERFORMANCE OILS
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Applications 
 

 

Features & Benefits
Compatible with diesel particulate filters and catalytic converters.
Ensures lubricant performance over extended drain intervals.
Promotes fuel efficiency savings.
Very high standards of engine cleanliness.
Exceptional long term anti-wear and oxidation stability.
Excellent high and low temperature performance. 

ENGINES

PRIMA ENVO SERIES, are multi-grade engine oils formulated by using the latest in synthetic technology 
together with the most up to date advancements in additive chemistry and sets new standards in engine 
oil performance to be provided along with full compatibility with emission control after treatment systems. 
Mid SAPS (Sulphate ash, Phosphorus and Sulphur) additive technology allows optimum performance of 
this systems, including particulate filters, which ensures a high level of continuous pollution control 
thereby minimizing environmental damage.

PRIMA ENVO SERIES are particularly suited to vehicles equipped with anti-pollution systems such as 
diesel/gasoline particulate filters where is mid SAPS levels will greatly prolong the lifetime of the filter. It is 
also suitable for use in other types of diesel engines as well as petrol engines. Please check your vehicle 
before use.

Health and Safety

Available
Packages 25 L 20 L 6X5 L 4X5 L 6X4 L 4X4 L 12X1L205 LBULK

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to 
produce any particular risk.  A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from 
your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the 
regulation and protect the environment.   

API SN; ACEA C2/C3; MB 229.31/229.51//229.52; BMW LL-04; VW 502 00/505 00/505 01(APPROVED); 
PORSCHE A-40 (APPROVED); GM DEXOS 2

ASTM D 5293

ASTM D 2896
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