# PRIMA ENVO SERIES

PREMIUM FULLY SYNTHETIC/HIGH PERFORMANCE OILS















# **Performance Claims**

API SN; ACEA C2/C3; MB 229.31/229.51//229.52; BMW LL-04; VW 502 00/505 00/505 01(APPROVED); PORSCHE A-40 (APPROVED); GM DEXOS 2

## **Product Description**

PRIMA ENVO SERIES, are multi-grade engine oils formulated by using the latest in synthetic technology together with the most up to date advancements in additive chemistry and sets new standards in engine oil performance to be provided along with full compatibility with emission control after treatment systems. Mid SAPS (Sulphate ash, Phosphorus and Sulphur) additive technology allows optimum performance of this systems, including particulate filters, which ensures a high level of continuous pollution control thereby minimizing environmental damage.

#### Features & Benefits

- Compatible with diesel particulate filters and catalytic converters.
- ✓ Ensures lubricant performance over extended drain intervals.
- ✓ Promotes fuel efficiency savings.
- ✓ Very high standards of engine cleanliness.
- Exceptional long term anti-wear and oxidation stability.
- ✓ Excellent high and low temperature performance.

### **Applications**

PRIMA ENVO SERIES are particularly suited to vehicles equipped with anti-pollution systems such as diesel/gasoline particulate filters where is mid SAPS levels will greatly prolong the lifetime of the filter. It is also suitable for use in other types of diesel engines as well as petrol engines. Please check your vehicle before use.

Typical Test Data				
Characteristics	Method	Unit	Typical Value	
Product Name			PRIMA ENVO 5W30	PRIMA ENVO 5W40
Product Code			PVLG49022	PVLG49023
SAE Grade			5W30	5W40
Density @ 25°C	ASTM D 4052	g/cc	0.85	0.86
K. Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	69.30	79.90
K. Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	12.20	14.01
CCS. viscosity @ -30°C	ASTM D 5293	сР	5500	5700
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	None	177	182
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 6749	°C	-39	-36
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	°C	230	235
TBN	ASTM D 2896	mg-KOH/g	7.5	7.5

#### **Health and Safety**

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to produce any particular risk. A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the regulation and protect the environment.

Available | BULK | 205 L | 25 L | 20 L | 6X5 L | 4X5 L | 6X4 L | 4X4 L | 12X1L |